## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA:::: GUWAHATI-19

Ecf No. 410271/1

Dated: Kahilipara, 18th November, 2023

From: Smti. Pomi Baruah, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

To

: The Principal

All Govt/PDUAM/GMC/Provincialized Colleges of Assam

Sub

Regarding strict compliance to latest O.M. on CAS promotions w.e.f. 8th November, 2023

Ref

: O.M. vide notification number Ecf No.391244/9 dated 8th November, 2023.

Sir,

With reference to be subject cited above, I have the honour to inform you that the Government of Assam in Higher Education department has issued Office Memorandum for Maintenance of Quality Mandate in the matter of CAS Promotion of Faculty Members (Assistant Professor to Associate Professor) vide notification number Ecf No.391244/9 with effect from 8th November, 2023.

In this regard, you are hereby requested to ensure that all promotions matters and proposals are processed strictly as per the Office Memorandum in reference with effect from 8th November, 2023.

A copy of the said Office Memorandum is enclosed herewith for your necessary reference.

This is in favour of your kind information and necessary action.

Yours sincerely

Signed by Pomi Baruah

Date: 19-11-2023 13:05:58 Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Memo Ecf No. 410271/1-A

Dated: Kahilipara, 18th November, 2023

## Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 2. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 3. The P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.

e-signed Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19